A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO AUTHORIZING 

THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND THE CLERK TO ATTEST TO THE 

PRECONSTRUCTION SEWER EXTENSION REIMBURSEMENT COSTS 

AGREEMENT WITH SELECT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTRACTING LLC., 

AND THE WESTPARK COMPANY INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-

NINE DOLLARS AND THIRTY CENTS ($3,550,499.30). THE ITEMS LISTED IN 

BID ARE REIMBURSEABLE WHICH CITY WILL PAY ONE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 

DOLLARS AND SIXTY-FIVE CENTS OF WHICH IS FIFTY PERCENT (50%) 

UPFRONT AND THE REMEAINING FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OVER A TEN (10)